

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9765/2017 & CM APPL. 39729/2017**

PREET RAJ JAINT

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Aditya Kapoor, Advocate for
Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Rathore,
Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through : Mr. Arun K. Sharma, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

07.11.2017

As prayed, list on 6th April, 2018.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 07, 2017

SRwt