

\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9765/2017**

**PREET RAJ JAINT**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Harshyardhan Singh Rathore, Adv.

versus

**GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Vipul Pankaj Sanghi and Ms.Ananya

Kar Sanghi, Advs. for GNCTD.

Mr.Karan Bharihoke, Adv. for TPDDL.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

%

**20.08.2018**

**CM APPL. 39729/2017 (for Exemption)**

1. Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

**W.P.(C) 9765/2017**

2. It appears that the case of the Petitioner is that, though the electricity ombudsman has granted compensation, it does not cover the entire period for which the Petitioner would be entitled.

3. Issue notice as to why rule *nisi* be not issued.

4. Mr.Karan Bharihoke, accepts notice on behalf of the Respondent No. 3.

4 Service of other Respondents be effected by all modes, on the petitioner taking steps within one week.

5. Renotify on 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2018.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**AUGUST 20, 2018/bh**