



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9765/2017**

PREET RAJ JAINT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Malik and Mr. Harsh
Vardhan Singh, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vipul Pankaj Sanghi, Advocate
for GNCTD.
Mr. Karan and Ms. Navkiran Bolay,
Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

30.11.2018

At joint request, renotify on 03.04.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NOVEMBER 30, 2018

rd