

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9765/2017**
PREET RAJ JAINT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Iqram Govind Singh and
Mr. Rohan, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Pankaj Sanghi and
Ms. Ananya Kar Sanghi, Advs. for R1
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv. for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **03.04.2019**

Learned counsel for the parties state that the matter be referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre to explore possibility of a settlement.

Accordingly, the parties to appear before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on April 15, 2019.

List on September 11, 2019 before Court.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 03, 2019/aky