



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9765/2017

PREET RAJ JAINT

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Rathore,
Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr.Karan Bharihoke, Advocate for R-
3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

11.09.2019

It is stated that the mediation proceeding has failed.

Respondent no.3 is directed to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder, thereto, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List for arguments on 07.02.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2019/rr



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/06/2026 at 16:48:10