

\$~A-17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9765/2017

PREET RAJ JAINT

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Rathore,
Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr, Vipul Pankaj Sanghi with
Mr. Prateek Vaish, Adv. for
R-1/GNCTD

Mr. Karan Bhrihoke with
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **07.02.2020**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today (first half).
As requested, list on 21.05.2020.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 07, 2020/v