



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9765/2017**

PREET RAJ JAINT

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Amit Singh, AGM Legal for
respondent No.3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **15.05.2023**

1. Present none for the petitioner.
2. Re-notify on 12.10.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 15, 2023/v