



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9765/2017**

PREET RAJ JAINT

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Rathore,**
Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

01.02.2024

The hearing has been conducted through video-conferencing.

List on 08.07.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2024/cl