



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9765/2017**

PREET RAJ JAINT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Harshvardhan Singh Rathore,**
Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Abhinav Sharma, Adv for R-1.**
Mr.Karan, Adv for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 08.07.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.3 prays for some time to place on record a set of additional documents.
2. Let the same be done within a period of two weeks from today.
3. List on 26.09.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 8, 2024/MJ