



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9765/2017

PREET RAJ JAINT

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Karan B., Mr. Amit Singh,
AGM, Legal for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

26.09.2024

Respondent No. 3 is directed to comply with the order dated
08.07.2024, within two weeks from today.

List on 11.12.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024

'Bhupi' /