



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9765/2017

PREET RAJ JAINT

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in Person.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma & Mr.
Abhishek Shandilya, Advocates for
R-1.

Mr. Shivam Wadhwa, Advocate
for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

11.12.2024

At joint request, list on 30.04.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024

'pv/kb'/'