



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9765/2017

PREET RAJ JAINT

Through: Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Rathore,
Adv. (Through VC)
M: 09717196784

.....Petitioner

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv. for R-3
M: 8826122888

.....Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
30.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 3, i.e., M/s Tata Power Delhi Distribution Ltd., submits that he has received the documents, for which liberty had been granted, *vide* order dated 08th July, 2024.
2. Let the additional documents in terms of the order dated 08th July, 2024, be filed within a period of one week, from today.
3. Response, if any, be filed, by the petitioner *qua* the documents filed by the respondent no.3.
4. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgment that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.



5. Re-notify on 27th August, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 30, 2025/kr