



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9765/2017

PREET RAJ JAINT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Rathore,
Adv. (Through VC)

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv. for R-3
Mob: 8826122888
Email: karanbharihoke@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

27.08.2025

%

1. It is not possible to hear the present matter today, on account of part heard matters being heard.
2. Re-notify on 14th January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 27, 2025/SK