



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9765/2017**

PREET RAJ JAINT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Rathore,**
Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Karan Bharioke, Advocate for**
R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

14.01.2026

%

1. Counsel for the respondent no.3 submits that he does not wish to file any additional documents.
2. Both sides shall file written submissions along with the judgments in support at least one (1) week before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 28th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 14, 2026

ds