



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9765/2017**

PREET RAJ JAINT

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Advocate for
R-3/TPDDL**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 7th October, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Vivek/-